PHILIPS

Lighting

Highly energy-
efficient spot of crisp
white light

MASTERLine ES

Low-voltage halogen burner with very high energy efficiency and long lifetime
thanks to IRR coating in glass reflector. Ideal solution for small decorative luminaires,
putting your objects in the spotlight. Dichroic coating prevents heat transmission
onto the object.

Benefits

- Bright, sparkling halogen light to put your objects in the spotlight

- Fully dimmable, from O to 100%, to meet different brightness requirements
- Lowest replacement cost due to extra long lifetime

Features

- Superior quality of light with excellent color rendering (Ra=100)
- Dichroic coating

- Lifetime: 5000 hours

- Universal burning position

+ Instant start

Application
- Spot accent lighting to create the right ambiance in hotels, restaurants and shops
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MASTERLine ES

Versions

GUS5.3, MR16

Dimensional drawing
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Product

MASTERLine ES 35W GUS5.3 12V 24D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 12V 60D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 30W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 45W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 30W GU5.3 12V 24D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 20W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 35W GUS5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 45W GU5.3 12V 60D 1CT/4X5F

D (max)
51T mm
51T mm
51T mm
5T mm
51T mm
51T mm
5T mm

51T mm

C1 (max)
50.5 mm
50.5 mm
50.5 mm
50.5 mm
50.5 mm
50.5 mm
50.5 mm
50.5 mm
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MASTERLine ES

Approval and Application
Energy Efficiency Label (EEL)

Controls and Dimming

Dimmable

Operating and Electrical
Voltage (Nom)

Starting Time (Nom)

Warm Up Time To 60% Light (Nom)
General Information
Cap-Base

Nominal Lifetime (Nom)
Operating Position

Rated Lifetime (Hours)
Switching Cycle

Light Technical

Color Rendering Index (Nom)

Mechanical and Housing
Bulb Shape

Operating and Electrical

Order Code

924895017101

924895217101

924895317101

924895617101

General Information
Order Code

12V
00s
instant full light

Approval and Application

Order Code

924895017101
924895217101
924895317101
924895617101
924895717101
924895817101
924896117101
924896217101

Full Product Name

MASTERLine ES 20W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 30W GU5.3 12V 24D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 30W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 35W GUS5.3 12V 24D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 12V 60D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 45W GUS5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 45W GU5.3 12V 60D 1CT/4X5F

Order Code
924895717101

924895817101

924896117101

Energy Consumption kWh/1000 h

21kWh
32 kWh
32 kWh
37 kWh
37 kWh
37 kWh
48 kWh
48 kWh
Lamp
Current Wattage
Full Product Name (Nom) Equivalent
MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 292A 56 W
12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 292A 56 W
12V 60D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 45W GU5.3 375A 68 W
12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 45W GU5.3  375A 68 W

924896217101
12V 60D 1CT/4X5F

Order Code Full Product Name

924895017101
924895217101
924895317101

GU5.3
5000 h
UNIVERSAL
5000 h
20000X
Correlated Color Temperature (Nom) 3000 K
100
Limf At End Of Nominal Lifetime (Min) 80 %
MR16
Lamp Power
Current Wattage (Rated)
Full Product Name (Nom) Equivalent (Nom)
MASTERLine ES 20W GU53 2A 35W 200W
12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 30W GU5.3 3 A 50 W 30.0 W
12V 24D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 30W GU5.3 3 A 50 W 30.0 W
12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 292A 56 W 350w
12V 24D 1CT/4X5F
Full Product Name Philips Code
MASTERLine ES 20W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F 18133
MASTERLine ES 30W GU5.3 12V 24D 1CT/4X5F 18135
MASTERLine ES 30W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F 18136
MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 12V 24D 1CT/4X5F 18139

924895617101

Luminaire Design Requirements

Product family leaflet, 2018, October 31

924895717101
924895817101
924896117101
924896217101

MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 12V 60D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 45W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 45W GU5.3 12V 60D 1CT/4X5F

Power
(Rated)
(Nom)
35.0W

350W

450 W

450 W

Philips Code
18140
18141
18144
18145

data subject to change



MASTERLine ES

Order Code

924895017101
924895217101
924895317101
924895617101

Full Product Name

MASTERLine ES 20W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F

MASTERLine ES 30W GU5.3 12V 24D 1CT/4X5F

MASTERLine ES 30W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F

MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 12V 24D 1CT/4X5F

Light Technical

Order Code
924895017101

924895217101

924895317101

924895617101

924895717101

924895817101

924896117101

924896217101

Beam
Angle
Full Product Name (Nom)

MASTERLine ES 20W  36°
GU5.312V 36D 1CT/

4X5F

MASTERLine ES 30W  24°
GU5.3 12V 24D 1CT/

4X5F

MASTERLine ES 30W  36°
GU5.312V 36D 1CT/

4X5F

MASTERLine ES 35W  24°
GU5.3 12V 24D 1CT/

4X5F

MASTERLine ES 35W  36°
GU5.312V 36D 1CT/

4X5F

MASTERLine ES 35W  60°
GU5.312V 60D 1CT/

4X5F

MASTERLine ES 45W  36°
GU5.312V 36D 1CT/

4X5F

MASTERLine ES 45W  60°
GU5.312V 60D 1CT/

4X5F

90°

60°

30°

90°

30°

90°

90°

30°

60°

30°
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Luminous
Flux (Rated)
(Nom)

300 Im

540 Im

540 Im

640 Im

640 Im

640 Im

830 Im

830 Im

Bulb Temperature

(Max)

250 °C

380 °C

380 °C

380 °C
Luminous Rated
Intensity Beam
(Max) Angle
1000 cd 36°
3150 cd 24°
1600 cd 36°
4100 cd 24°
2200 cd 36°
1050 cd 60°
2850 cd 36°
1300 cd 60°

Order Code

924895717101
924895817101
924896117101
924896217101

Full Product Name

MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 35W GU5.3 12V 60D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 45W GU5.3 12V 36D 1CT/4X5F
MASTERLine ES 45W GU5.3 12V 60D 1CT/4X5F
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Bulb Temperature
(Max)
380 °C
380 °C
410 °C
410 °C
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MASTERLine ES

90°

30°

Accent Diagrams
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MASTERLine ES

Beam Diagrams

h VBA— 2x21 Yodmax*==2x16| h | B | d(m) h VBA— 2x 15° Vodmax ' ==2x11°| h | B d(m) h VBA— 2x22° Volmax ' ==2x17°| h | B | d(m)
(m) K4 m) | (%) | VBA |Valmax (m Ka A (m) | x) | VBA |Valmax (m K4 (m) | (x) | VBA |almay
0.50 0.50| 4025 0.38 | 0.29 1.00 LI 1.0 | 3348| 0.54| 0.39 1.00 ) 1.0 | 1600| 0.81| 0.61
\ 0.75| 1789 0.58| 0.43 \ 1.5|1488| 0.80| 0.58 '.' '-‘ 15| 711 1.21] 0.92
1.00 ) 1.00| 1006| 0.7 | 0.57 2.00 2 " 20| 837] 1.07| 0.78 2.00 & 2 20| 400| 1.62| 1.22
K 1.25 644| 0.96| 0.72 /' ',\ 25| 536| 1.34| 0.97 . ‘-‘ 25| 256( 2.02| 1.53
1.50 ‘-‘ 1.50| 447|1.15| 0.86 3.00 : s 30| 372| 161| 117 3.00 . D 30| 178| 2.42| 1.83
\ 1.75 329| 1.34| 1.00 ! 0 35| 273| 1.88| 1.36 /'. -‘\ 35| 131| 2.83| 2.14
2.00 . 2,00 252 1.54] 1.15 4.00 T Y 40| 209| 2.14| 156 4.00 2 O 40| 100| 3.23| 2.45
% 2.25 199 1.73| 1.29 /-' '-\ 45| 165| 2.41| 1.75 b K 45| 79| 364|275
2.50 & 5.00 . ¥ 5.00 t %
15 05 10 1.5(m) 30 20 10 00 10 20 3.0(m) 30 20 10 00 10 20 3.0(m)
LDBE_HMLES_20W_36D-Beam diagram LDBE_HMLES_30W_24D-Beam diagram LDBE_HMLES_30W_36D-Beam diagram
VBA=— 2x17  Yamax'==2x11| h [ B | d(m) VBA— 2x 21 Uodmax == 2% 16| h | B | d(m) Vomax'==2x26 | h | B | d(m)
h(m) 7 h(m 7 h(m) A 7
K4 (m) | (x) |VBA | /2lmax| K4 (m) | (x) | VBA | /2lmax| K5 " “ (m) | (Ix) | VBA | 721ma
0.50 fo 15} 0.50[17690| 0.31| 0.19 0.50 0.50/ 8797/ 0.38| 0.29 0.50) T 0.5 4161 0.14 0.49
/,' .\ 0.75| 7862| 0.46 | 0.29 0.75/3910| 0.58| 0.43 F e, 0.74 1849 0.21| 0.73
1.00 ,' '_ 1.00| 4423 0.61| 0.39 1.00 1.00( 2199| 0.7 0.57 1.00 o “ 1.00 104q 0.28 0.98
/ 8 "\ 1.25 2830| 0.76 | 0.49 1.25( 1408| 0.96| 0.72 4 * 129 666 0.35 1.22
1.50 . s 1.50| 1966| 0.92| 0.58 1.50 150 977| 1.15| 0.86 1.50 ," Y 150 462 042 1.46
H . 1.75( 1444| 1.07| 0.68 1.75 718| 1.34| 1.00 ':' N, 1.7 340 049 1.71
2.00 T % 2.00| 1106| 1.22| 0.78 2.00 2.00| 550| 1.54| 1.15 2.00 e o 2.04 260 0.56| 1.95
. . 2.25| 874 1.38| 0.87 225 434| 1.73| 1.29 F E, 224 205 063 2.19)
2.50 / N ¥ 2.50 2.50 4 NpVISIBLE SF?OT 3
15 10 05 00 05 1.0 15(m) 1.5 1.5 (m) 15 10 05 00 05 10 15(m)
LDBE_HMLES_35W_24D-Beam diagram LDBE_HMLES_35W_36D-Beam diagram LDBE_HMLES_35W_60D-Beam diagram
hm) VBA— 2x22  nax'==2x18 h | B | d(m) h(m) Yohmax == 2x27| h | B | d(m)
K4 (m) | () [VBA |Vplmay Ka ',' “‘ m) | (0 | VBA | Yolmax
0.50 05011570 0.40| 0.32 0.50 AT . 0.50| 5600| 0.40| 0.51
'.' 0.75| 5142 0.61| 0.49 4 . 0.75( 2489| 0.61 0.76)
1.00 i 1.00 2892 0.81| 0.65 1.00 4 5 1.00| 1400| 0.81| 1.02
'.' 1.25 1851 1.01| 0.81 o *, 125 896 1.01| 127
1.50] 1.50| 1286 1.21| 0.97 1.50 - “‘ 1.50| 622 1.21| 1.53
/.' 175 944 1.41| 1.14 F E, 175 457| 1.41| 1.78
2.00 a 2.00[ 723 1.62| 1.30 2.00 R S 2.00] 350 1.62 2.04
. 225 571 1.82| 1.46 . Y |225 277| 1.82 229
250 5 250 NOVISIBLE SPOT | *
15 10 05 1.5 (m) 15 10 05 00 05 1.0 15(m)

LDBE_HMLES_45W_36D-Beam diagram

LDBE_HMLES_45W_60D-Beam diagram
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